FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)			Docket No.
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	)-2001	,	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			TBC to TBI
Tab settings		₹	- <del>-                                  </del>
	67980		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas & Betts Corporation 8155 T& B Boulevard Memphis, TN 38115		nas & Betts Into	** I
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ New Jersey</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	City: _Sparks	s) citizenship	Drive State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89434</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
			ware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other September 21, 2001	designation is (Designations mu	ust be a separate d	nited States, a domestic ☐ Yes 🔀 N ocument from ☐ Yes 💆 N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В. 7	Frademark Regi	istration No.(s)
		See attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number registrations		and 2
Name: Michael L. Hoelter	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation	☐ Enclosed	I	
	<b>⊠</b> Authorize	ed to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard, 4B-36	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125	20-0776		
DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE		
10/10/2001 GTON11 00000023 200776 74094494 01 FC:481			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. Michale L. Hoelter

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

9-21-01

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0776** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION., a Tennessee corporation, having an office at 8155 T&B Boulevard, Memphis, TN 38125, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Trademarks listed on Schedule A ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the trademark registrations to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns as of January 1, 1997, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding trademark registrations, and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this 21 day of September, 2001

Assignor - Thomas & Betts Corporation

y Kronenberg

Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary of Thomas & Betts Corporation and that he as such Vice President-General Counsel & Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 21 day of September, 2001.

Notary Public - Jill R. Bryson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0777 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this assignment as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2001.

Assignee - Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

Jern Kronenberg

Before my personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Thomas & Betts International, Inc., and that he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21 day of September, 2001.

AT COUNTY

Notary Public - Jill R. Byson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0778

$\overline{}$
Φ
O
$\omega$
n

Jan 10, 1989	Dec 14, 1987 1,519,852	Dec 14, 198	73/701,024	Registered	CATAMOUNT	U.S.
Nov 5, 1991	Sep 7, 1990 1,663,449	Sep 7, 199	74/094,494	Registered	CAT-PAK	U.S.
1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		11.8	6 ( [6] 6)	Service Servic	10.6008/4	Feb. 118 18.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/22/2001 REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0779